2019 Benevolence
Giving
ELCA (9% of income)
Local
Families Moving Forward
Habitat for Humanity
Loaves and Fishes
Christo Obrero Latino Ministry
Onward Eden Prairie
Prairie View School Supplies
PROP
Redeemer Center for Life (RCFL)
Redeemer Lutheran Church
Sheridan Story
Simpson Shelter
Statewide
Cornerstone
Lutheran Campus Ministry
Lutheran Social Services
National
Camp Noah
Global
AMEXTRA/Lomas De San Isidro
ELCA World Hunger
Feed My Starving Children
Global Health Ministries
Lutheran World Relief
Missionary Sponsorship
Piecemakers

Social Ministry Miscellaneous

Contribution
from
General
Offering

Fund-
raisers

Designated
Gifts

Vol
Hours

# of
Vols

122,309

608
7,500
3,633
2,000
3,000
680
3,500
10,626
10,000
2,250

995

12,692
1,000
9,000

1,667

8,500
3,000
2,500
3,836
5,500
3,800

771

790

2,746

2,412 4,000

2,632 2,390

2,033

$220,157

Contributions % of General Offering

$7,077 $9136

18%

985

607

120

15

66

33
114

170

85

121
57
30

11

21

22

27

53

12 Families hosted/3 weeks
6 Build Days
1000+ people fed

70 children served
6234 Ibs food donated
3 events supported

over 250 meal bags distributed
5 Breakfasts served

11 Taco Tuesdays

S7K Rezek/S2K General

13 Volunteers/Port Aransas TX

1 Cong wide packing session
ALMC/Selian Hospital NICUs
52033 Tanzania /135 Care Kits

129 Quilts made for LWR

22



