2019 Benevolence Giving	Contribution from General Offering	Designated Gifts	Fund- raisers	Vol Hours	# of Vols	
ELCA (9% of income)	122,309					
Local						
Families Moving Forward	608		2,746	985	121	12 Families hosted/3 weeks
Habitat for Humanity	7,500			607	57	6 Build Days
Loaves and Fishes	3,633			120	30	1000+ people fed
Christo Obrero Latino Ministry	2,000					
Onward Eden Prairie	3,000					
Prairie View School Supplies	680			15	11	70 children served
PROP	3,500	2,412	4,000			6234 lbs food donated
Redeemer Center for Life (RCFL)	10,626			66	21	3 events supported
Redeemer Lutheran Church	10,000					
Sheridan Story	2,250			33	5	over 250 meal bags distributed
Simpson Shelter	995			114	22	5 Breakfasts served
Statewide						
Cornerstone	12,692			170	27	11 Taco Tuesdays
Lutheran Campus Ministry	1,000					
Lutheran Social Services	9,000					\$7K Rezek/\$2K General
National						
Camp Noah	1,667					13 Volunteers/Port Aransas TX
Global						
AMEXTRA/Lomas De San Isidro	8,500					
ELCA World Hunger	3,000	2,632	2,390			
Feed My Starving Children	2,500			85	53	1 Cong wide packing session
Global Health Ministries	3,836					ALMC/Selian Hospital NICUs
Lutheran World Relief	5,500	2,033				\$2033 Tanzania /135 Care Kits
Missionary Sponsorship	3,800					
Piecemakers	771					129 Quilts made for LWR
						,
Social Ministry Miscellaneous	790					
	\$220,157	\$7,077	\$9136			

Contributions % of General Offering 18%